

SC 359 of 2018

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 21

Dated. 15-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A. Accused Kaochar Gazi on C/B are present by filing hazira. Accused Alauddin Gazi, Haidar Gazi, Safikul Biswas, Azibor Gazi and Israfil Gazi on C/B is absent by petition. One report in regard to the W/A issued against the accused Saidul Gazi has been received from the PS with a prayer for allowing further time.

Ld. PP in Charge takes nos step. The case is adjourned.

Fix 15-01-2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat